
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 16.01.2022 Location: Daugavas ledus halle Start time: 12:00 End time: 13:46 Spec.: 30 Game No.: 105

Sieviešu klubu izlase R. Laviņa Sporta studija0 : 7
(0:2, 0:3, 0:2)

Referees Linespersons
GERKENA Jana, EGLĪTIS Jānis  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 14 7:34 : 2:44 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 0 : 7 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 14 7:34 : 4:44 0 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  SKI  25 GAILĪTE Guna Estere Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  MBV  50 VĪTOLS Emīls Goalkeeper in

Goal 00:45 0:1 MBV EQ 21 AUZIŅŠ Rūdis ŠTENDENBERGS Alens #27, ŽUKS
Krišjānis #8

Goal 09:13 0:2 MBV EQ 34 VIZULIS Darens MUŠKA Ernests #22

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 24:32 0:3 MBV EQ 34 VIZULIS Darens  
Goal 31:43 0:4 MBV EQ 55 TOBIASS Anders MUŠKA Ernests #22
Pen. 36:03 38:03 SKI  14 ŠALAŠOVA Anna Tripping
Goal 38:35 0:5 MBV EQ 53 SPARĀNS Linards RAZUMOVSKIS Silvestrs #9

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 40:28 42:28 MBV  33 APSĪTIS Markuss Holding an opponent
Pen. 43:55 45:55 SKI  22 DEKMEIJERE TRIGUBOVA Laila Slashing
Pen. 45:53 46:39 SKI  13 BALODE Aija Tripping
Goal 46:39 0:6 MBV PP1 13 ANDROŅENKO Ruslans KĻAVIŅŠ Damians #10

Goal 49:38 0:7 MBV EQ 27 ŠTENDENBERGS Alens VEISBĀRDIS Ivars #11, AUZIŅŠ Rūdis
#21

Pen. 54:26 56:26 MBV  35 ZABAVŅIKOVS Sergejs Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Pen. 56:26 60:00 MBV  35 ZABAVŅIKOVS Sergejs Misconduct
GK 60:00  SKI  25 GAILĪTE Guna Estere Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  MBV  50 VĪTOLS Emīls Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Sieviešu klubu izlase
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

25 GAILĪTE Guna Estere 0 0 0.00 60:00

R. Laviņa Sporta studija
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

50 VĪTOLS Emīls 0 0 0.00 60:00

Team statistics

Sieviešu klubu izlase (SKI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F KURME Baiba 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F ŠILAJĀNE Karīna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D ŠARDINA Alīne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F ĀBOLA OJĀRU Ilona 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D BALODE Aija 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D ŠALAŠOVA Anna 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D DAVIDSONE Sniedze Ieva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F SAULĪTE Madara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F KIRILOVA Dana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F DEKMEIJERE TRIGUBOVA Laila 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F KOLĪTE Evelīna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

R. Laviņa Sporta studija (MBV) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F ORNIŅŠ Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F MEIKŠĀNS Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F ŽUKS Krišjānis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F RAZUMOVSKIS Silvestrs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F KĻAVIŅŠ Damians 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F VEISBĀRDIS Ivars 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F ANDROŅENKO Ruslans 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F DIŠLERS Raivo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F AUZIŅŠ Rūdis 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F MUŠKA Ernests 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F ŠTENDENBERGS Alens 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D APSĪTIS Markuss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F VIZULIS Darens 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F ZABAVŅIKOVS Sergejs 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

53 D SPARĀNS Linards 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

54 F CEICĀNS Romans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F TOBIASS Anders 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F UPENIEKS Henrijs Ģirts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 7 8 15 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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